information, willingness of the employer to hire another SPC graduate, and any additional skills or 
areas of knowledge that this employee should have obtained while at SPC. The last section of the 
survey contains a list of opportunities for employer involvement at SPC.

Responses

One-hundred and fourteen (114) employer surveys were sent out to employers. Fifty-seven (57) 
were returned resulting in an overall response rate of 50.00%. Table 1 provides a breakdown of 
the number of employer surveys sent and returned by degree classification. It should be noted 
that of the one-hundred and fourteen (114) employer surveys sent, forty-seven (47) were sent to 
employers of College of Education graduates, except for those graduating in the Educational 
Studies BS program. The contact information for employers of this group of recent alumni is 
supplied by the State of Florida.